expected to fundamentally change for a considerable period.

The table below sets out the carrying amounts of the separately identifiable intangible assets acquired in May 2013, together
with the estimated useful lives assessed by the Directors and the resultant amortisation charges recognised in the year:

Intangible asset

Directors’
estimate of

useful economic
life

(years)

Carrying
amount as at
31 December

2018

£000

Amortisation
charge for the

year ended
31 December

2018

£000

Customer relationships 15 4,018 430

Software and technology* 10 1,403 324

Brand 20 1,661 116

7,082 870

The Group’s reported profit is sensitive to changes in the estimated useful economic lives of the acquisition intangibles,
owing to the amortisation charges for the year which are calculated by reference to the estimated useful lives. The table
below demonstrates the impact on reported profits of applying different values to the estimated useful lives.

Directors’
estimate of

useful economic
life

(years)

-50%
change

in estimate
(years)

Decrease
in reported

profit for the
year ended

31 December
2018

£000

+50%
change

in estimate
(years)

Increase
in reported

profit for the
year ended

31 December
2018

£000

Customer relationships 15 7.5 (430) 22.5 144

Software and technology* 10 5 (324) 15 108

Brand 20 10 (116) 30 39

(870) 290

*excludes software and technology assets that do not relate to the 2013 acquisition.

www.medicagroup.co.uk82 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

5 SEGMENT REPORTING
Management prepare and monitor financial information for the Group’s three primary service lines (Routine Cross-
Sectional, Routine Plain Film and NightHawk) on a regular basis. This financial information is reviewed and used by the chief
operational decisions maker (considered to be the Chief Executive Officer) in managing the operating activities of the Group.
IFRS 8 sets out certain thresholds in determining whether reportable operating segments exist, and all of the three primary